PARX RACING - September 20, 2025 - Race 3
MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - Thoroughbred
FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES TWO YEARS OLD. Weight, 120 Ibs.

Allowed 0 Ibs.

Distance: Six And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Cherokee Country - 1:14.39 - September 7, 2009)

Purse: $100,000
Plus: $1,230 Starters Bonus
Available Money: $101,230

Value of Race: $101,230 1st $60,000, 2nd $20,000, 3rd $11,000, 4th $6,000, 5th $3,000, 6th $410, 7th $410, 8th $410

Weather: Clear, 76° Track: Fast

Off at: 12:06 Start: Good for all except 2 Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

31Aug25 'SAR® 4 Celebrity Quest (Carmouche, Kendrick)
--- 1  Social Storm (Rangel, Joezer)

2Sep25 "PRX? 7  Savor It (Leon, Sonny)

--- 5  Honor Roll (Adorno, Abner)

7Aug25 *DEL® 8  Halo Hottie (Pennington, Frankie)
31Aug25 SMTH® 2 Union Doos (Sanchez, Mychel)
2Sep25 'PRX® 6  Ourdaydreamingmiss (Lopez, Paco)
2Sep25 'PRX’ 3 Alyvia's Lil Girl (Castillo, Angel)

Fractional Times: 21.78 45.35 1:11.23
Split Times: (23:57) (25:88) (6:91)
Run-Up: 30 feet

Winner:
Breeder: Wabasha Farm
Owner: Greenwell Thoroughbreds
Trainer: Amoss, Thomas

Total WPS Pool: $153,737

Wgt MIE PP

120 -
120 b
120 --
120 -
120 b
120 --
120 b
120 bf

W OoONOWONRFP D

Final Time: 1:18.14

Start 1/4 1/2
7 52 4t
4 24 23
3 72 1/2 65
1 11/2 ll
2 4? 5
5 31 31/2
8 8 72
6 6! 8

Celebrity Quest, Bay Filly, by Nyquist out of Celebrity Glitter, by Tapit. Foaled Feb 15, 2023 in Kentucky.

Fin
1314
263/
312
44 3/4
52 1/4

74 3/4

EQUIBASE

Vv

Odds

0.40*
12.00
43.00
19.80
10.20

4.60
13.60
87.60

Pool
42,924
34,515

127,537
52,739
88,561

ideo Race Repla;

Comments

rail turn, angled out
forced pace, resisted
far back, late energy
fast pace, faltered
outside, lacked rally
stumbled start,used up
far back throughout
inside, stopped

Pgm Horse Win  Place Show Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff
4 Celebrity Quest 2.80 2.10 2.10  $1.00 Pick 3 4-3-4 (3 correct) 97.20
1  Social Storm 6.80 5.20  $2.00 Daily Double 3-4 27.80
7  Savorlt 7.00 $2.00 Exacta 4-1 16.20

$0.10 Superfecta 4-1-7-5 49.37
$0.50 Trifecta 4-1-7 41.80
Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin

4 Celebrity Quest 7 57112 4412 2172 184

1 Social Storm 4 212 2! 112 2%/

7 savorlt 3 S1012 9112 28 3712

5 Honor Roll 1 112 1t 32 48

8  Halo Hottie 2 g512 5512 gll 5234

2 Union Doos 5 gtz gt 5t 6%

6  Ourdaydreamingmiss 8 g3 714172 19 7?7

3 Alyvia's Lil Girl 6 g2 gl6lz 23 g313/4

Trainers: 4 - Amoss, Thomas; 1 - Preciado, Guadalupe; 7 - St. Lewis, Uriah; 5 - Servis, J.; 8 - Servis, John; 2 - Reid, Jr., Robert; 6 - Linder, Jr., Louis; 3 -

Gallimore, Trevor

Owners:

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

4 - Greenwell Thoroughbreds; 1 - Briardale Stable; 7 - Trin-Brook Stables, Inc.; 5 - Carguys Racing LLC; 8 - Main Line Racing Stable; 2 -
Morrissey Racing Stable; 6 - Bran Jam Stable and Clark, David W.; 3 - Candy's Racing Stable;

CELEBRITY QUEST settled off the pace, angled three wide into the lane and edged ahead in a long battle. SOCIAL STORM prompted the pace for half
mile, led into the stretch then resisted to the wire. SAVOR IT far behind early then offered some late energy. HONOR ROLL led for half mile setting brisk
fractions and faltered. HALO HOTTIE raced off the leaders outside and lacked a rally. UNION DOOS stumbled at the start, rushed to contention then faded.
OURDAYDREAMINGMISS lagged far behind throughout. ALYVIA'S LIL GIRL saved ground and stopped abruptly.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.


http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PRX&CY=USA&DATE=09/20/2025&RACE=3&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PRX&CY=USA&DATE=09/20/2025&RACE=3&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/glossary.cfm

