## PARX RACING - September 20, 2025 - Race 3

MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - Thoroughbred

FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES TWO YEARS OLD. Weight, 120 lbs. Allowed 0 lbs.

Distance: Six And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Cherokee Country - 1:14.39 - September 7, 2009)

Purse: \$100,000

Plus: \$1,230 Starters Bonus Available Money: \$101,230

Value of Race: \$101,230 1st \$60,000, 2nd \$20,000, 3rd \$11,000, 4th \$6,000, 5th \$3,000, 6th \$410, 7th \$410, 8th \$410

Weather: Clear, 76° Track: Fast
Off at: 12:06 Start: Good for all except 2 Timing Method: Electronic



Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	t M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
31Aug25 <sup>7</sup> SAR <sup>5</sup>	4	Celebrity Quest (Carmouche, Kendrick)	120		4	7	5 <sup>2</sup>	4 <sup>1</sup>	2 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	1 <sup>3/4</sup>	0.40*	rail turn, angled out
	1	Social Storm (Rangel, Joezer)	120	b	1	4	2 <sup>4</sup>	$2^{3}$	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	$2^{6\ 3/4}$	12.00	forced pace, resisted
2Sep25 <sup>7</sup> PRX <sup>2</sup>	7	Savor It (Leon, Sonny)	120		7	3	7 <sup>2</sup> 1/2	6 <sup>5</sup>	4 <sup>3</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	43.00	far back, late energy
	5	Honor Roll (Adorno, Abner)	120		5	1	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	11	3 <sup>6</sup>	4 <sup>4 3/4</sup>	19.80	fast pace, faltered
7Aug25 ⁴DEL <sup>5</sup>	8	Halo Hottie (Pennington, Frankie)	120	b	8	2	4 <sup>2</sup>	5 <sup>4</sup>	6 <sup>8</sup>	5 <sup>2 1/4</sup>	10.20	outside, lacked rally
31Aug25 <sup>3</sup> MTH <sup>3</sup>	2	Union Doos (Sanchez, Mychel)	120		2	5	3 <sup>1</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	5 <sup>Head</sup>	6 <sup>12</sup>	4.60	stumbled start,used up
2Sep25 <sup>7</sup> PRX <sup>3</sup>	6	Ourdaydreamingmiss (Lopez, Paco)	120	b	6	8	8	7 <sup>2</sup>	$7^4$	$7^{4\ 3/4}$	13.60	far back throughout
2Sep25 <sup>7</sup> PRX <sup>7</sup>	3	Alyvia's Lil Girl (Castillo, Angel)	120	bf	3	6	6 <sup>1</sup>	8	8	8	87.60	inside, stopped

Fractional Times: 21.78 45.35 1:11.23 Final Time: 1:18.14

Split Times: (23:57) (25:88) (6:91)

Run-Up: 30 feet

Winner: Celebrity Quest, Bay Filly, by Nyquist out of Celebrity Glitter, by Tapit. Foaled Feb 15, 2023 in Kentucky.

Breeder: Wabasha Farm

Owner: Greenwell Thoroughbreds

Trainer: Amoss, Thomas

## **Total WPS Pool:** \$153,737

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
4	Celebrity Quest	2.80	2.10	2.10	\$1.00 Pick 3	4-3-4 (3 correct)	97.20	42,924
1	Social Storm		6.80	5.20	\$2.00 Daily Double	3-4	27.80	34,515
7	Savor It			7.00	\$2.00 Exacta	4-1	16.20	127,537
					\$0.10 Superfecta	4-1-7-5	49.37	52,739
					\$0.50 Trifecta	4-1-7	41.80	88.561

## **Past Performance Running Line Preview**

r dot i orioimanos italining zino i rovion									
Γ	Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin		
	4	Celebrity Quest	7	5 <sup>7</sup> 1/2	4 <sup>4</sup> 1/2	21/2	13/4		
	1	Social Storm	4	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	$2^{3/4}$		
	7	Savor It	3	7 <sup>10</sup> 1/2	6 <sup>9 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>8</sup>	3 <sup>7</sup> 1/2		
	5	Honor Roll	1	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>1</sup>	3 <sup>2</sup>	4 <sup>8</sup>		
	8	Halo Hottie	2	4 <sup>5</sup> 1/2	5 <sup>5 1/2</sup>	611	5 <sup>12 3/4</sup>		
	2	Union Doos	5	3 <sup>4</sup> 1/2	3 <sup>4</sup>	5 <sup>11</sup>	6 <sup>15</sup>		
	6	Ourdaydreamingmiss	8	8 <sup>13</sup>	7 <sup>14</sup> 1/2	7 <sup>19</sup>	7 <sup>27</sup>		
	3	Alyvia's Lil Girl	6	6 <sup>9 1/2</sup>	8 <sup>16 1/2</sup>	8 <sup>23</sup>	8 <sup>31 3/4</sup>		

Trainers: 4 - Amoss, Thomas; 1 - Preciado, Guadalupe; 7 - St. Lewis, Uriah; 5 - Servis, J.; 8 - Servis, John; 2 - Reid, Jr., Robert; 6 - Linder, Jr., Louis; 3 -

Gallimore, Trevor

Owners: 4 - Greenwell Thoroughbreds; 1 - Briardale Stable; 7 - Trin-Brook Stables, Inc.; 5 - Carguys Racing LLC; 8 - Main Line Racing Stable; 2 -

Morrissey Racing Stable; 6 - Bran Jam Stable and Clark, David W.; 3 - Candy's Racing Stable;

## Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

CELEBRITY QUEST settled off the pace, angled three wide into the lane and edged ahead in a long battle. SOCIAL STORM prompted the pace for half mile, led into the stretch then resisted to the wire. SAVOR IT far behind early then offered some late energy. HONOR ROLL led for half mile setting brisk fractions and faltered. HALO HOTTIE raced off the leaders outside and lacked a rally. UNION DOOS stumbled at the start, rushed to contention then faded. OURDAYDREAMINGMISS lagged far behind throughout. ALYVIA'S LIL GIRL saved ground and stopped abruptly.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.